

### TMJ News Bites

Special Issue, October 2024

# Notice of Funding Opportunity TMD IMPACT Collaborative

# Collaborative for IMproving PAtient-Centered Translational Research (TMD IMPACT) (U54 Clinical Trial Optional)

This Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO) invites applications for the Temporomandibular Disorder (TMD) Collaborative for Improving Patient-Centered Translational Research (TMD IMPACT). The purpose of this NOFO is to establish a national, interdisciplinary, patient-centered research collaborative that will advance TMD basic and clinical research, research training, and translation to evidence-based treatments and improved clinical care. TMD IMPACT is a collaborative agreement (U54) and each Center will be composed of an Administrative Core; Bioinformatics/data science Core; Outreach, Training, and Education Core; and One to three Research Projects.

The application deadline is January 10, 2025. For additional details please see the NOFO:

https://grants.nih.gov/grants/guide/rfa-files/RFA-DE-25-003.html

## About The TMJ Association ... Changing the Face of TMJ

The TMJ Association, Ltd., is a nonprofit, patient advocacy organization whose mission is to improve the quality of health care and lives of everyone affected by Temporomandibular Disorders (TMJ). For 35 years, we have shared reliable information on TMJ with people like you. We invite you to visit our website, <a href="https://www.tmj.org.">www.tmj.org.</a>





#### info@tmj.org | www.tmj.org

The TMJ Association, Ltd., is a nonprofit 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization.

Copyright © 2024. All Rights Reserved.

The TMJ Association, Ltd. | P.O. Box 26770 | Milwaukee, WI 53226 US

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Our Privacy Policy</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>



Try email marketing for free today!